
Current members  
Latest Version 2026- Feb  

Below you will find a list of our more than 60 current member 
institutions from various parts of the globe. Scroll down to discover 
which institutions are members and to access their contact information.  

This list should be up to date.  
Please, if changes need to be made, contact the Secretary  

Albania  
University Ismael Qemali  
Kosova Street, BLV. Vlore-Skele, Vlore  
Albania  
Tel. +355692060990  
ECO: Eva Cipi <eva.cipi@univlora.edu.al>  
https://univlora.edu.al  

Albanian University  
Faculty of Social Sciences  
Zogu I Blvd, Tirana 1001  
Albania  
Tel. +355672039418  
ECO: Gilberta Hodaj 
<g.hadaj@albanianuniversity.edu.al>)  
https://albanianuniversity.edu.al/sq/  

Austria  
Kirchliche Pädagogische Hochschule Wien/Krems 
Department of Initial Teacher Education  
Head of International Relations  
A – 1210 Vienna, Mayerweckstraße 1  
tel: +43 6803041316  
ECO: Richard Pirolt <richard.pirolt@kphvie.ac.at>  
http://www.kphvie.ac.at  
 
 



Azerbaijan  
Azerbaijan State Pedagogical University 
Uzeyir Hajibeyli str. 68  
Az. 1000 Baku  
Azerbaijan  
tel: +99412 4934816  
ECO: Gunay Maharramova <gunay.maharramova@adpu.edu.az>  
International <Department international@adpu.edu.az> 
ADPU  

Belgium  
AP University of Applied Sciences and Arts Antwerp 
Department of Education and Training  
Campus Spoor Noord – Noorderplaats 2  
2000 Antwerp  
Belgium  
tel: +32 (0)3 220 32 34  
ECO: Bie Dirkx <bie.dirkx@ap.be>  
http://www.ap.be/international  

Universiteit Hasselt, School of Educational Studies 
Martelarenlaan 42, 3500 Hasselt  
Belgium  
Tel: +32(0)11 26 93 08  
ECO: Lieven Faes <lieven.faes@uhasselt.be>  
educatievemasters@uhasselt.be  
Contact- UHasselt  

Howest University College of West Flanders 
Campus Sint Jorisstraat (SJS)  
Sint Jorisstraat 71  
8000 Brugge  
Belgium  
tel: +32 50 333 268 or +32 50 343 504  
ECO: Frederik De Laere <frederik.de.laere@howest.be> 
www.howest.be  



Karel de Grote  
University of Applied Sciences and Arts 
Department of Education  
Brusselstraat 45  
2018 Antwerpen, Belgium  
Tel. General;+32 36131313 / P. Borremans +32 486487098 
ECO: Pieter Borremans <pieter.borremans@kdg.be> 
www.kdg.be  

UC Leuven-Limburg  
Faculty of Teacher Education  
Campus Hertogstraat & Clenardus  
Hertogstraat 178 3001 Heverlee  
Campus Diepenbeek  
Agoralaan Gebouw B bus 1  
3590 Diepenbeek  
Belgium  
tel:+32 16 376660  
ECO: Karine Hindrix <karine.hindrix@ucll.be> 
TIG-leader Science and Technology;  
Ann Emonds <ann.emonds@ucll.be>  
http://www.ucll.be/english  

Odisee University of Applied Sciences 
School of Education  
Warmoesberg 26  
1000 Brussels  
Belgium  
tel:+32 2 609 81 00  
ECO: Katrien Vandenberghe 
<katrien.vandenberghe@odisee.be>  
http://www.odisee.be  

PXL University of Applied Sciences and Arts 
PXL Education  
Vildersstraat 5  
3500 Hasselt  
Belgium  
tel: +32 478 57 86 31  



ECO: Anniek Orye <Anniek.Orye@PXL.BE>  
ECO: Jochen Didden <Jochen.Didden@pxl.be>  
https://www.pxl.be/Pub/International/PXL-University-of-Applied-Sc
i ences-and-Arts/About-PXL.html  

Vives University College  
Doorniksesteenweg 145  
B-8500 Kortrijk  
Belgium  
tel:+32 56 26 41 64 or 60  
fax:+32 56 26 41 35 or 75  
ECO: Lien van Eecke <lien.vaneecke@vives.be>  
http://www.vives.be/international  

Canada  
Queens University  
Faculty of Education  
Duncan McArthur Hall  
511 Union Street, Kingston  
K7M 5R7 Ontario Canada  
ECO: Jordan Shurr <j.shurr@queensu.ca>  
(tel: +1 613 533 6000 ext. 77414)  
https://www.queensu.ca/  
 
 

Czech Republic  
Masaryk University  
Faculty of Education  
Poříčí 7 Brno  
Czech Republic  
tel: +420 549493545  
fax: +420 549491620  
ECO: Petra Vystrčilová <vystrcilova@ped.muni.cz>  
Additional contact: Zdeněk Janík <janikz@mail.muni.cz> 
https://www.ped.muni.cz/en  
https://www.muni.cz/en  
https://czs.muni.cz/en/  



Denmark  
University College Absalon  
Department of Education Vordingborg  
Kuskevej 1 B  
DK 4760 Vordingborg  
Denmark  
tel: +45 72482390  
ECO: Morten Birk Hansen <mobh@pha.dk>  
https://phabsalon.dk/english/  

 

University College Copenhagen 
(KP) Department of Social Education  
Humletorvet 3  
DK 1799 Copenhagen V  
Denmark  
tel: +45 4189 7300, A.Bruun tel: +45 4189 7830) ECO, 
ETEN Secretary: Annette Bruun <anb4@kp.dk>  
Other contacts:  
Mikkel Hogsbro; Board member, TIGleader Creative 
Storytelling < mh@kp.dk>  
 tel: +45 4189 7847)  
TIG-leader Special Needs; Uffe Lund <ULU@kp.dk>  
tel: +4541897855)  
Eva Rose Rechnagel; TIG-leader Movement, Play, Health, Outdoor 
<EVR@kp.dk>  
tel: +45 41897826)  
Klaus Kofoed-Heller; TIG-leader Reflective Learning and Teaching 
for Thinking <kkhe@kp.dk>  
Mitte Marie Wagner; TIG-leader Art <mmw@kp.dk>  
http://www.ucc.dk/international  

University College South Denmark  
Campus Esbjerg  
Degnevej 16  
DK-6705 Esbjerg  
Denmark  
tel: +45 72663073  
fax: +45 76882010  



ECO: Birgitte Lund <blun@ucsyd.dk>  
http://www.ucsyd.dk  

Via University College  
Faculty of Education and Social Studies  
Ceresbyen 24  
DK-8000 Aarhus  
Denmark  
Tel. +45 8755 3137  
ECO: Dorte Ansine Christensen <DACH@via.dk>  
ADM: Lone Schmidt <sol@via.dk>  
http://en.via.dk/  

 

Finland  
 
Häme University of Applied Sciences 
HAMK. P.O. Box 230 
13101 Hämeenlinna, Finland 
ECO: Katja Vahasatanen <katja.vahasantanen@hamk.fi> 
https://www.hamk.fi/en 
 
University of Oulu  
P.O Box (PL) 9300  
FI-90014 Oulu, Finland  
ECO: Sari Ahola <sari.ahola@oulu.fi>  
Internationalization bureau; Raimo Salo  
University of Oulu: https://www.oulu.fi/en  
Oulu University Teacher Training School  
https://www.oulu.fi/tts  
 

 

https://www.hamk.fi/en


France  
CY Cergy-Paris Université  
INSPÉ de Versailles - National Institute of Teacher Education 
78100 Saint Germain en Laye  
France  
tel: +33 1 30 87 47 27  
ECO: Jennifer Connan <jennifer.connan@cyu.fr> 
https://inspe.ac-versailles.fr/ri/  

Germany  
Friedrich-Alexander University Erlangen-Nürnberg 
(FAU)  
Regensburgerstr. 160  
90478 Nürnberg  
Germany  
ECO: Anatoli Rakhkochkine <anatoli.rakhkochkine@fau.de>  
tel: +49 911 5302 519)  
http://www.fau.de  

Leipzig University  
Centre of Teacher Education  
Prager Str. 38-40  
04317 Leipzig  
Germany  
tel: +49 341 9731400  
fax: +49 341 9731499  
ECO: Dagmar Schultz <dagmar.schulz@uni-leipzig.de>  
http://www.erzwiss.uni-leipzig.de/kontak  

Ludwigsburg University of Education  
Reuteallee 46  
D-71634 Ludwigsburg  
Germany  
Tel: +49(0)7141-1401417  

mailto:jennifer.connan@cyu.fr


ECO: Minke Jakobi / Nina Jaeger  
<international@ph-ludwigsburg.de>  
https://www.ph-ludwigsburg.de/en/  

University of Passau  
Innstr. 41  
94032 Passau  
Germany  
Tel: +49(0)851/509-2645  
ECO: Ophelia Sabine Blake <sabine-ophelia.blake@uni-passau.de>  
https://www.uni-passau.de/en/  

Israel  
Al-Qasemi Academic College of Education 
Baqa Elgarbiya, 30100  
P.O.B. 124  
Israëltel.  
ECO: Afnan Gharra Mawassi <afnan_m@qsm.ac.il>  
https://site.qsm.ac.il/en/  

 

David Yellin Academic College of Education 
Maagal Beit Hamidrash  
Beit Hakerem, Jerusalem  
POB 3578  
Israël  
Tel. +972525244032  
ECO: Orly Nezer <orlynezer@dyellin.ac.il>  
Co-ECO: Shiraf Farby<shiraf@dyelin.ac.il> 
https://www.dyellin.ac.il/en  

Levinsky Wingate Academic College  
15 Shoshana Persittz St.  
61481 Tel Aviv Israel  

Tel: +972-3-6902414  



ECO: Alona Forkosh Baruch <alonabar@l-w.ac.il>  
https://en.levinsky.ac.il  

Kazakhstan  

Abai Kazakh National Pedagogical University 
Dostyk Ave. 13  
050010, Almaty Sity,  
Republic of Kazakhstan  
Tel: +7 727 291 65 29  
M: +7 701 447 51 79  
ECO: Ulzharkyn Abdigapbarova <abdigapbarova_um@mail.ru>  
Co-.ECO: Madina Moldagali <m.moldagali@abaiuniversity.edu.kz>  
https://abaiuniversity.edu.kz/kz/  

Latvia  
 

Riga Technical University Liepaja academy- 
RTU LA  
Centre of Pedagogy and Social Work  
14 Liela Iela  
LV3401 Liepaja  
Latvia  
tel. +371 29553461  
ECO / Board member: Linda Pavitola <linda.pavitola@rtu.lv>  
https://www.rtu.lv/en/liepaja  

 

 



Lithuania  
Vilnius University  
Šiauliai Academy  
Vytauto st. 84, LT-76352  
Lithuania  
Tel.:+370 41 595 800  
ECO: Edita Musneckiene <edita.musneckiene@sa.vu.lt>  
www.sa.vu.lt  

Netherlands  
Amsterdam University of Applied Sciences 
Wibautstraat 2-4  
1091 GM Amsterdam  
The Netherlands  
0031-628041013  
ECO: Rochelle Helms <r.m.helms@hva.nl>  
co-ECO: Claudia Peeters <internationaloffice-education@hva.nl>  
https://www.amsterdamuas.com/  

Avans University of Applied Sciences  
School of Education  
Hogeschoollaan 1  
4818 CR, Breda  
The Netherland  
tel: +31885257500  
ECO: Elisabeth Clevis <internationalisering.pabo@avans.nl> 
tel: +3188525830  
Co-ECO: Madelief Debaij <m.debeij@avans.nl>  
ttps://www.avans.nl/opleidingen/opleidingzoeker/leraar-basisonderwijs-br 
eda-voltijd-bachelor/introductie  

The Hague University of Applied Sciences 
Department of Primary Education  
P.O.Box 13336, NL 2501 EH Den Haag  
The Netherlands  



tel: +31 70 445 8576  
ECO and TIG-leader Urban Education: Nora Daoud  
<n.daoud@hhs.nl>  
tel: +31 642153713  
ECO and TIG-leader Urban Education and 
JETEN editor: Michel Hogenes <M.Hogenes@hhs.nl>  
tel: +31 611346716 
http://www.hhs.nl  

Hanzehogeschool Groningen/Hanze University of 
Applied Sciences  
Pedagogische Academie (PABO)  
P.O. Box 3109  
NL 9701 DC Groningen  
The Netherlands  
tel: +31 50 5953 500  
fax: +31 50 5953 501  
ECO: Bernard Bloem <b.h.bloem@pl.hanze.nl>  
tel: +31 50 5953504)  
http://www.hanzeuniversity.eu  

Hogeschool Inholland  
Education & Innovation  
Theresiastraat 8  
2593 AN Den Haag  
The Netherlands  
tel: +31 703120100  
fax: +31 (0)703120100  
ECO: Esther Windhorst <esther.windhorst@inholland.nl> 
Co-ECO: Marloes Maas <marloes.maas@inholland.nl>  
www.inholland.nl  

Hogeschool Leiden  
Cluster Educatie  
Zernikedreef 11  
2333 CK Leiden  
The Netherlands  
tel: +31 715188720  



ECO: Astrid Van Schoonacker-de Groot  
<schoonacker.van.a@hsleiden.nl>  
http://www.hsleiden.nl  

Rotterdam University of Applied Sciences 
(RUAS) Museumpark 40  
3015 CX Rotterdam  
The Netherlands  
tel/fax: +31 107944110  
ECO: Bert van Uffelen <l.p.m.van.uffelen@hr.nl>  
tel: +31 653443651 
TIG-leader Special Needs: Mieke Hilster-Verhart  
<m.j.verhart@hr.nl>  
tel: +31 644546860 
co-ECO: Janneke Verloop-Meijer <j.f.verloop-meijer@hr.nl> 
tel: +31 644234823)  
http://www.hogeschoolrotterdam.nl  

Hogeschool Utrecht University of Applied Sciences 
Faculty of Education/HU PABO 

Padualaan 97  
3584 CH Utrecht  
The Netherlands  
tel: +316 81195902  
ECO:  Petra Oostveen 
<Petra.oostveen@hu.nl>  
ECO: Honorine de Keijzer Davies 
<honorine.dekeijzer-davies@hu.nl> 
https://husite.nl/gointernational/  
 

Hogeschool van Arnhem en Nijmegen 
International Office  
P.O. Box 6960  
NL 6503 GL Nijmegen  
The Netherlands  
tel: +31 24 3530405  
fax: +31 24 353 0405  
ECO: Els van Wezel <Els.vanWezel@han.nl>  



Co-ECO: Bart Lemans <Bart.lemans@han.nl>  
http://www.han.nl/english  

HZ University of Applied Sciences 
Postbus 364  
4380 AJ Vlissingen  
The Netherlands  
tel: +31 118 489465  
fax: +31 118 489200  
ECO and TIG-leader Identity and 
Diversity: Rosalina Boer 
<r.m.w.boer@hz.nl>  
https://hz.nl/en/  
 
 

Marnix Academie  
University for Teacher Education  
P.O. Box 85002  
3508 AA Utrecht  
the Netherlands  
Tel. +31 30 2753400  
ECO + TIG-leader Internationalization:  
Nicole Poulussen <n.poulussen@hsmarnix.nl>  
http://www.marnixacademie.nl/  

NHL Stenden University of Applied Sciences 
Academy of Teacher Training  
Van der Duyn van Maasdamstraat 1  
NL 7942 AT Meppel  
The Netherlands  
tel: +31 522 853 421  
fax: +31 522 853 401  
ECO: Margaretha de Mooij  
<margaretha.de.mooij@nhlstenden.com>  
www.nhlstenden.com/  
 

Thomas More Hogeschool  
Stationssingel 80  
3033 Rotterdam  
The Netherlands  



tel: +31 104657066  
ECO: Saskia Kleinveld <s.kleinveld@thomasmorehs.nl>  
TIG-leader Arts: Jorinde Jonker <j.jonker@thomasmorehs.nl>  
Additional contact: internationalisation@thomasmorehs.nl 
www.thomasmorehs.nl  

Norway  
 
Western Norway University of Applied Sciences 
Postbox 7030  
5020 Bergen  
Norway  
Email: post@hvl.no  
tel: (+47) 55 58 58 00  
ECO (Stord): Svein Ove Lysne <SveinOve.Lysne@hvl.no>  
https://www.hvl.no/en/about/contact-information/  

Oslo Metropolitan University  
Faculty of Education and International Studies  
P.O. Box 4, St. Olavs plass  
N-0130 Oslo  
Norway  
tel: +47 67235000  
ECO: Kari Bratland <karilova@oslomet.no>  
tel: +47 47018330 
www.oslomet.no/eng  
 
Nord University 
Faculty of Education 
Postboks 1490 
8049 Bodø 
ECO: Marina Prilutskaya<marina.prilutskaya@nord.no> 
www.nord.no/eng 
 

 

mailto:marina.prilutskaya@nord.no
http://www.nord.no/eng


Poland  

University of Gdansk  
Faculty of Social Sciences  
Maagal Beit Hamidrash 7 POB 3578  
80-952 Gdansk  
Poland  
tel:+48 585234234  
ECO: Pawel Spica <pawel.spica@ug.edu.pl>  
https://en.ug.edu.pl/  
 
 

Portugal  
 
Escola Superior de Educacão de Setúbal  
Instituto Politécnico de Setúbal  
2914-504 Setúbal  
Portugal  
tel: +351 265 710 863  
ECO: Ana Pereira <ana.fatima.pereira@ese.ips.pt>  
www.ese.ips.pt  

Escola Superior de Educação de Viana do Castelo 
Instituto Politécnico de Viana do Castelo  
Av. Capitão Gaspar de Castro – Apartado No 513  
4901 Viana do Castelo  
Portugal  
tel: +351 258 806200  
fax: +351 258 806209  
ECO: Ana Barbosa <anabarbosa@ese.ipvc.pt>  
ADM: Luisa Neves <luisaneves@ese.ipvc.pt>  
http://www.ese.ipvc.pt  

 



Spain  
Mondragon University  
Faculty of Humanities and Education  
Dorleta z/g 20540 Eskoriatza  
Gipuzkoa Basque Country, Spain  
tel: +34 94 371 4157  
ECO: Sinead Fallon <sfallon@mondragon.edu>  
TIG-leader:  
Science, Technology & Mathematics in the Digital era: 
Unai Carmona Igartua: <ucarmona@mondragon.edu>  
http://www.mondragon.edu/en/international  

Universitat de Vic – Universitat Central de Catalunya 
Faculty of Education, Translation, Sport and Psychology C. Sagrada 
Familia, 7  
08500 Vic, Barcelona, Spain  
tel: +34 938816164  
ECO: Silvia Codinachs <silvia.codinachs@uvic.cat>  
Board member + TIGleader Language Education:  
Anna Vallbona <anna.vallbona@uvic.cat>  
www.uvic.cat  
 
Sweden  

Dalarna University  
School of Teacher Education  
Högskolegatan 2  
SE 791 88 Falun  
Sweden  
ECO: Kristofer Sidenvall <ksv@du.se>  
ECO: Megan Case <mcs@du.se>  
Other Contacts:  
Susanne Corrigox <sco@du.se>  
http://www.du.se/en  
 
 



University of Gothenburg  
Faculty of Education  
Box 300  
SE 405 30 Göteborg  
Sweden  
tel: +46 31 786 2485  
ECO: Åsa Karlsson Perez <asa.karlsson.perez@gu.se>  
 
Other Contacts:  
Ilse Hakvoort TIG leader Identity and Diversity, 
<ilse.hakvoort@ped.gu.se>  
Maria Svensson TIG Leader Science and Technology; 
<maria.svensson@ped.gu.se>  
Karmen Johansson TIG leader Language Education 
<karmen.johansson@ped.gu.se>  
Ola Henricsson TIG leader Creative Storytelling 
<ola.henricsson@gu.se>  
http://www.ufn.gu.se/english  

Kristianstad University  
Faculty of Education  
Elmetorpsvägen 15  
SE-291 88 Kristianstad  
Sweden  
tel: +46 72 526 65 06  
ECO + TIG-leader Internationalization:  
Pia Thornberg <pia.thornberg@hkr.se>  
https://www.hkr.se  

Linköpings Universitet  
Faculty of Educational Sciences  
SE 58183 Linköping  
Sweden  
tel: +46 13 28 10 00  
ECO: Lena Ornestrand <lena.ornestrand@liu.se> 

https://liu.se/en  

mailto:lena.ornestrand@liu.se


Lund University  
Faculty of Educational Sciences  
221 00 Lund  
Sweden  
tel:+46 (0)762152364  
M: +46 (0)763063216  
ECO: Emil Bernmail <emil.bernmalm@uvet.lu.se>  
https://www.lu.se/  
 
 

Malmö University  
Faculty of Education & Society  
S 205 06 Malmö  
Sweden  
tel: +46 40 665 82 71  
fax: +46 40 665 81 40  
ECO: Bjørn Sjøberg <bjorn.sjoberg@mau.se>  
http://www.mau.se  

University West  
Högskolan Väst  
Gustava Melins gata 2  
S- 461 32 Trollhattan.  
Sweden  
ECO: Lena Almqvist Nielsen <lena.almqvist-nielsen@hv.se>  
https://www.hv.se  

Switzerland  
Pädagogische Hochschule Zürich / Zurich University 
of Teacher Education  
International Office  
Lagerstrasse 2  
8090 Zürich  
Switzerland  
tel: +41 43 305 65 40  
ECO: Friederike Hoch <friederike.hoch@phzh.ch>  
www.phzh.ch/international/en  



Taiwan, Republic of China  
Chaoyang University of Technology 
Early Childhood Development and Education  
168, Jifeng E. Rd., Wufeng District, Taichung City, 413310 Taiwan 
tel: 886-4-23323000 #3139  
fax: 886-4-23742317  
ECO: Silvia Huang <swhuang@cyut.edu.tw>  
tel: 886-4-23323000 #4299)  
https://web.cyut.edu.tw/index.php?Lang=zh-tw  

Türkiye  

Yeditepe University  
Education Faculty  
Inönü Mah. Kayisdagi Cad. 26 Agustos Yerlesimi  
34755 Atasehir – Istanbul  
Turkey  
tel: +216 578 00 00  
fax: +216 578 02 99  
ECO: Yelkin Diker Coskun <ydiker@yeditepe.edu.tr>  
http://www.yeditepe.edu.tr  

United Kingdom  
Northumbria University (NU)  
Faculty of Health and Life Sciences  
Coach Lane Campus  
NE7 7XA Newcastle-upon-Tyne  
England  
tel: +44 191 215 6648  
ECO: Carl Luke <carl2.luke@northumbria.ac.uk>  
ECO: Lucy Barker <l.a.barker@northumbria.ac.uk>  
http://www.northumbria.ac.uk  



United States of America  
Georgia State University  
College of Education and Human Development  
P.O. Box 3980  
Atlanta, GA 30302-3980  
USA  
tel: +1 404 413 8350  
fax: + 1 404 413 8103  
ECO: Catharina Chang <cychang@gsu.edu>  
education.gsu.edu/academics/office-of-international-programs/  

Indiana University of Pennsylvania  
Professional Studies in Education Department  
Room 305 Davis Hall  
Indiana Pennsylvania 15705  
USA  
tel: +1 724 357 2400  
fax: +1 724 357 2961  
ECO: Kelli Jo Kerry Moran <kjkmoran@iup.edu>  
http://www.iup.edu/pse/faculty/kerry-moran,-kelli/  
 
Texas Christian University  
College of Education  
P.O. Box 297900  
Fort Worth, TX 76129-7900  
USA  
tel: +1 817 257 6792  
fax: +1 817 257 7168  
ECO: Cynthia Savage <c.l.savage@tcu.edu>  
Co-ECO: Ashley Tull <ASHLEY.TULL@tcu.edu> 
http://www.tcu.edu  

Trinity Valley School  
Director of Global Education  
7500 Dutch Branch Road  
Fort Worth, 76132 Texas  



USA  
ECO: Hillary Releyah <releyah@tvs.org> 
Co-ECO: Ryan Churchward <churchwardr@tvs.org> 
ADM: Ben Courchesne: courchesneb@tvs.org 
http://www.trinityvalleyschool.org 22 


